

101018177

Docket No. 1948-4585

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)	: Tan I	Duc HUYNH				
Serial No.	: 09/23	8,121		Group Art Unit: 2871		
Filed	: Janua	ry 27, 1999		Examiner:		
For	PAR	OTECTED LIQUID CR FICULARLY FOR THE ALLATION		DULE DEVICE, L OF A MOTOR VEHICLE		
	RECORDAT	TON FORM COVER SH	IEET PURSUANT TO	37 C.F.R. § 3.31		
Hon. Commis BOX ASSIGN Washington,		nd Trademarks				
Sir:						
Please	record the attached	original documents or co	opy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party/parties: Tan Duc HUYNH					
2. Name	and address of rece	viving party/parties:				
Name	Valeo Electronic	l ue				
Interna	l Address:					
, Street	Address: 2 rue I	Gernand Pouillon				
City	Creteil Cedex	Country F	rance	ZIP 94042		
Name						
Interna	1 4 11					
Street 2	. 11					
City		State				
[]		nes and addresses attache				
3. Name of				Security Agreement		

04/22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000068 09238121 01 FC:581 40.00

459393 1

PATENT REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0794

		[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 2, 1999					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on						
	[x]Patent Application No.(s) 09/238,121						
	[] Pa	tent No.(s)					
5.	Addres	ss all future communications to:					
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154					
6.	Total n	number of applications and patents involved:					
7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$ <u>40.00</u>					
	[x]	A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No					
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>1948-4585</u> .					
8.		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		Respectfully submitted,					
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.					
Dated	l: <u>Apri</u>	By: Joseph A. Calvarusp Registration No. 28,287					
COR	RESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet3					
345 F New (212)	Park Ave York, N 1758-48	Iew York 10154					
FOR	M: REC	C-PAT.NY					
45939	3_1	-2-					

PATENT REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0795

For Inventions made outside USA

1948-4585 CDC-114 3/86

REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) HUYNH Tan D	duc	(5)			
sert Name(s)	(2)					
Inventor(s)						
	the receipt and	sufficiency of which ar	re hereby acknowledged by the undersigned gn(s) and transfer(s) unto,			
sert Name	VALEO ELECTRO	ONIQUE				
Assignee iress	2 rue Fernand Pouillon, 94042 CRETEIL Cedex (France)					
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as					
le of	A protected liquid crystal display module device, particularly for the					
vention	instrument panel of a motor vehicle installation.					
ase sign	executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the atterneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).					
h application	and an end date.	s, maradica ocorde my, o	5a, 31g, 1a taa 2(3).			
INVENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)			
Huynh Name: HUYNH	Tan Duc	02/02/99	Squie Privat			
Name:			1			
Name:						
Name:						
Name:						
Name:						
Name:						
Name:		·	PATENT			